2006 SUN DEVIL WOMEN'’S TENNIS

Week 18 - May 9, 2006
vs. No 34 Texas A&M ¢ NCAA First Round * May 12+ Waco, Texas.

2006 SEASON RESULTS

Overall Record: 13-8
Pac-10 Record: 4-4 (5th)

DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME/W-L
Jan. 13-15 FeemanMemorialatUNLV Las Vegas, NV -

Jan. 21 #3 Texas ASU Whiteman W, 6-1
Jan. 28 #48 New Mexico ASU Whiteman W, 5-2
Jan. 29 UC Davis ASU Whiteman W, 7-0
Feb. 10  Montana State ASU Whiteman W, 7-0
Feb. 11 #49 Denver ASU Whiteman W, 7-0
Feb. 12  Cal Poly ASU Whiteman W, 7-0
Feb. 24 #4 USC ASU Whiteman L, 2-5
Feb. 25  #11 UCLA ASU Whiteman L, 0-7
Mar. 3 #1 Stanford Palo Alto, CA L, 04
Mar. 4 #8 California Berkeley, CA L, 1-6
Mar. 7 #14 Wake Forest  ASU Whiteman W, 4-3
Mar. 11 #24 Oregon* Eugene, OR W, 6-1
Mar. 18  #67 Houston ASU Whiteman W, 7-0
Mar. 25  #25 Arizona ASU Whiteman W, 5-2
Mar. 31  #16 UCLA* Los Angeles, CA L, 1-6
Apr. 1 #3 USC* Los Angeles, CA L, 2-5
Apr. 7 Washington St.* Pullman, WA W, 7-0
Apr. 8 Washington* Seattle, WA W, 7-0
Apr. 14 #11 California* ASU Whiteman L, 2-5
Apr. 15 #1 Stanford* ASU Whiteman L, 1-6
Apr. 22 #35 Arizona* Tucson, AZ W, 5-2
May 12 #34 Texas A&M”™  Waco, TX 3 p.m.
May 12-14 NCAA Regionals TBD All Day
May 18-21 NCAA Sweet 16 Palo Alto, CA All Day
May 22-27 NCAA Finals Palo Alto, CA All Day

2006 INFORMATION

Current ITA Team RanKing: ......cccceccmrcvmvccerscenncnen. #22
Previous Ranking: .........ccccccvrierniienciieee e #24
Ranked Singles Players: ............... #64 Roxanne Clarke
................................................... #72 Sabrina Capannolo
Ranked Doubles Teams: ...........ccccceeviiiieiennnnnccieeee s
#16 Roxanne Clarke/Kady Pooler
134-93 (.590)
Team Doubles Record: ...........ccccceevrricnnennn. 72-37 (.661)

MEDIA RELATIONS

Women’s Tennis Contact:

Nate Policar
480-965-6592
480-965-1237
nate.policar@asu.edu

Sun Devils Take on Texas A&M
In NCAA First Round at Baylor

The No. 22 Arizona State Sun Devils earned their nineteenth consecu-
tive NCAA berth, as they were selected to compete against the No. 34
Texas A&M Aggies in the first round of the tournament on the campus of
Baylor University in Waco, Texas on Friday. The winner of the matchup
will advance to the second round against the winner of host Baylor (fifth-
seed) and Texas Southern on Saturday.

MATCH-UP

The Aggies enter the tournament with a 15-11 overall record and a 9-2
mark in the Big XIl. The Aggies finished tied for second in the Big Xl with
Texas and behind regional host Baylor. Their number one singles player,
Anna Lubinsky, enters the match ranked No. 57 in the country with a
23-14 record. The Sun Devils and the Aggies have hooked up only
once in the recorded history of the program, with the Devils winning
an 8-1 decision on neutral court on March 3, 1992.

The Sun Devils have never faced either regional host Baylor or Texas
Southern in the Mclnerney era.

SCHOOL-RECORD 19 STRAIGHT

The Sun Devil women’s tennis team set a school record with its nine-
teenth straight team selection to the NCAA tournament. The 19 nar-
rowly edges the previous record the men’s golf team held with 18 con-
secutive selections and marks the 21st selection in Coach Mclnerney’s
22 years at the helm of ASU. She has 8 times led her team to the round
of 8 and 18 to the Sweet 16.

NCAA SINGLES AND DOUBLES SELECTIONS
The NCAA Selection Committee also announced its 64 singles and 32
doubles selections for the NCAA tournaments held following the team
championship later this month. Junior Roxanne Clarke was selected
as the fifth alternate in the singles tournament. Clarke was also se-
lected with partner Kady Pooler to compete in the NCAA Doubles
championship. Pooler and Clarke were selected as one of 17 at-large
bids in the field of 32. The singles and doubles competitions begin May
23 at the Taube Tennis Center in Stanford and run through May 28.

CLARKE NAMED TO ALL-PAC-10

Junior Roxanne Clarke was selected to the All-Pac-10 honorable
mention team this week, The South African native finished the regular
season ranked in the top 75 and posted 20 victories in both singles
and doubles play. She also won Pac-10 Player of the Week honors on
two occasions this season, once for singles on March 27 and once with

partner Kady Pooler for doubles on February 26.

WHERE THEY STACK UP

In the final regular season Fila ITA poll, ASU found itself ranked No. 22.
It marks the 19th straight poll in which the Sun Devils have been in
the top 30, every poll of the 2006 season, and their 16th straight in
the top 25.
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005 Review

2005 Conference Record/Finish:
2005 Postseason Record: ...........

2005 Postseason Finish: ..... NCAA Second Round

2005 Final ITA Ranking: ......cccccoeeeiiircceeeeeeene No. 29

Letterwinners Returning/Lost: ..........ccccorvernneenn. 6/3
oaching

Head Coach: .................... Sheila Mclnerney, 22nd year

Career Record: .........cccvvveiveniiiensen e 333-210

Record at ASU: ..o Same
ssistant Coach: ..........cccccceeeuneeen. Paul Reber, 9th year
olunteer Assistant Coach: ........ Oliver Ford, 11th year

History

INCAA APPEAraNCES: ....ccveerrrerrrersserssrsssissssssesssssssssssnsnns 20

Best Finish: ............. Elite Eight (Quarterfinals) - 8 times

....................................... 86, 88, 92, 93, 95, 97, 00, 01

chool Information

Home Facility: .......... Whiteman Tennis Center (1,000)
Founded: ........ccceiieiiiiiei e 1885
Enroliment: .................. .... 45,693
Conference: ................. ....Pacific-10
NICKNAME: ..o Sun Devils
(00] [ =3 ..Maroon and Gold
President: ........cccccceevveieecnnne ...Dr. Michael Crow

ice President for Athletics: .....ccccccvveeeerenennnn. Lisa Love

ports Information Department

W. TeNNis SID: .......cccceviverrrniesssnssnrsnnsssesnns Nate Policar
Policar’'s Email: ..........ccccoeveeneen. nate.policar@asu.edu
Policar’'s Office Phone: ......cccceceeevvrcnnnne 480-965-1237
Policar’s Cell Phone...........ccccccevvecunneennn. 480-540-2544
SID Office Phone.:.........cccoceeveecnveeeniennnes 480-965-6592
SID Office Fax: ....cccceveeveveeeeccceeeeee s 480-965-5408
(Web Site: ......oooeeeeeiieeeeeeees www.thesundevils.com
Mailing Address: .........ccceeveeieericnnnenn. PO Box 872502

.................................................. Tempe, AZ, 85287-2505

...overall 13-8 ...on Friday

...at home 94 ...on Saturday

...on road 4-4 ...on Sunday
...Pac-10 conference matches 4-4 ...on Monday
...Pac-10 opponents 5-8 ...on Tuesday

...vs top 10 1-5 ...in January

...vs top 25 4-8 ...in February
..vstop 75 8-8 ...in March

...when scoring at least 4 points  13-0 ...in April

...when giving up 4 points 0-8 ...in Arizona

...when winning doubles point 10-2 ...in California
...when losing doubles point 3-6 ...in Oregon

...when doubles flight 1 wins 10-4 ...in Washington
...when singles flight 1 wins 10-2 ...vs felines

...when singles flight 2 wins 12-1 ...in a bear fight
...when singles flight 3 wins 10-2 ...vs spanish ill-tempered dogs
...when singles flight 4 wins 11-1 ...vs undead clerics
...when singles flight 5 wins 13-1 ...vs water fowl
...when singles flight 6 wins 131 ...vs farmers

...in Jamaican wristbands 6-2 ...vs colonial settlers
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To BE THE BEST...

The Sun Devils have without a doubt played one of the toughest, if not the tough-
est, schedule in the country this year, combining a difficult non-conference slate
with the powerhouses that form their schedule in the Pac-10 South. The Sun
Devils have played six matches against top 10 teams (1-5) and 10 matches
against the top 25 (4-8). Against ranked opponents this year, the Devils are

8-8, having only played five unranked teams.

MAKING HISTORY, TWO AT A TIME

The Sun Devils’ No. 1 doubles players Kady Pooler and Roxanne Clarke have
thus far cemented their names in the ASU record books after an incredible sea-
son so far. Their win total of 26 marks the single-season win record for any
double team in ASU history. As well, their win percentage of .742 (26-9) is cur-
rently the third-best single season mark in school history (min. 20 matches).
They advanced to the Pac-10 sems before falling to No. 1 Yelsey and Barnes, the
nation’s top-ranked team. and are currently ranked No . 16 in the national ITA
doubles poll. There were also selected as an at-large bid to the NCAA doubles
tournament:

TOP DOUBLES TEAMS IN ASU HISTORY
O OMmTT] OInnerrTrTy O MO
1. Kori Davidson/Meredith Geiger 1994 #6 18-5 .783
2. Cindy Sureephong/Megan Yeats 2001 #35 22-7 .759
3. Kady Pooler/Roxanne Clarke 2006 #16 26-9 742
4. Allison Bradshaw/Celena McCoury 2000 #14 17-5 .739
5. Katy Propstra/Stephanie Lansdorp* 1998 #10 22-8 .733
16. Carol Coparanis/Laura Glitz 1986 - 19-7 731
7. Kori Davidson/Kara Schertzer 1993 - 187 .720
8. Katy Propstra/Stephanie Lansdorp 1997 #15 169 .640
9. Mhairi Brown/Celena McCoury 2001 #17 21-14 .600
10. Katy Propstra/Allison Bradshaw* 1999 #11 18-14 .563
* Earned All-American Honors in Doubles

INDIVIDUAL RANKINGS

The Sun Devils have two ranked singles players currently and one ranked dou-
bles team. Roxanne Clarke rose one spot to 64 and Sabrina Capannolo shot up
the rankings to No. 72 (from 106). Roxanne Clarke and Kady Pooler moved up
five spots in the doubles poll to No. 16 after reaching the Pac-10 semi-finals.

20-20 CLUB

With her two singles wins and two doubles wins against the Washington schools,
junior Rebecca Rankin won her 21st singles match and her 20th doubles match
to become the second Sun Devil on this year’s squad to record 20 victories in
both categories, joining junior Roxanne Clarke.

HONORS FOR COACH MAC

Sheila Mclnerney was named the Phoenix Womens Sports Asso-
ciation’s 2005 Female Coach of the Year at the university level. She will
be honored on Feb. 11 at the PWSA’s annual banquet which corresponds

2-4 | with the end of ASU’s Women and Girls in Sports Week. Mclnerney was
g'g honored not only for her accomplishments during her 22 seasons at ASU,
o:o but also for her contribution to “helping girls and women find their power
10 | through sports.”
3-0
32
2| AT THE HELM

10.4 | Coach Sheila McInerney enters her 22nd season at the helm of the Sun
0-4 | Devil program, the seventh longest tenure of any head coach at ASU,

10 | after leading last year’'s team to its 18th consecutive appearance in the
NCAA tournament. In her 21 seasons, Mclnerney has led her team to 20

berths in the tournament. Prior to last year’s exit in the second round,
04 1 McInerney had led eight straight teams to the Sweet 16. She holds a
1:8 career record of 333-210 (.613) and has posted three 20-win seasons in

10 | hercareer. ASU has finished in the top-10 of the nation an astounding 13
1-0 | times under Mclnerney’s tutelage.
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RESULTS FROM PAC-10 TOURNEY 2006 FILA ITA POLL
Pac-10 Championships Rank | Avg School
4/27/06-4/30/06 at Ojai California 1 96 Stanford University

2 83.12 Univ. of Notre Dame
2T 83.12 Univ. of Southern California
4 82.83 University of Florida

5 80.61 Baylor University

6 79.9 Georgia Tech
7
8
9

SINGLES COMPETITION
32 #65 Roxanne Clarke (Arizona State University) def.
Tara Simpson (University of Washington) 6-3, 6-2
32 #36 Celia Durkin (Stanford University) def.
Kady Pooler (Arizona State University) 6-4, 7-5
32 #107 Sabrina Capannolo (Arizona State University)
def. Victoria Brymer (University of Washington) 6-2, 6-2
i32 Rebecca Rankin (Arizona State University)
def. Lejla Hodzic (Stanford University) 6-3, 6-2
i32 Jessica Leitch (Arizona State University)

74.63 Univ. of Miami (Florida)
74.61 North Carolina

73.98 Northwestern University

def. Monica Hoz de Vila (University of Oregon) 6-7 (4-7), 6-4, 6-4 10 LT || DU AR
16 #8 Suzi Fodor (California) 11 72.28 | California
def.'#107 Sabrina Capannqlo (A'rizona State University) 6-3, 6-3 12 71.58 Vanderbilt University
16 #4 Alice Barnes (Stanford Umyersﬂy) ' . 13 69.89 | Pepperdine
def. #65 Roxanne Clarke (Arizona State University) 6-2, 6-3
i16 Anna-Viktoria Lind (UCLA) 14 68.56 | Virginia Commonwealth University
def. Rebecca Rankin (Arizona State University) 6-4, 6-4 15 60.18 | Clemson University
i16 Jessica Leitch (Arizona State University) 16 58.29 | Tcu
' dgf. Carlne Vermgulep (Southern California), by forfeit 17 5538 Harvard University
iQF Claire licinkas (California) - -
def. Jessica Leitch (Arizona State University) 6-1, 6-1 18 54.5 Univ. of Texas at Austin
C Kady Pooler (Arizona State University) 19 52.9 UCLA
def. Aleksandra Cekic (Washington State University) 6-0, 6-2 20 52.74 | Univ. of Kentucky
21 44, Wake F iversi
DOUBLES COMPETITION - T
16 #21 Roxanne Clarke/Kady Pooler (Arizona State University) 22 43.15  Arizona State University
def. Amy Toth/Marjolein van de Ven (Washington State University) 8-3 23 42.73 Fresno State
16 Lejla Hodzic/Jessica Nguyen (Stanford University) 24 421 College of William and Mary
def. Sabrina Capannolo/Jessica Leitch (Arizona State University) 8-4 - -
QF #21 Kady Pooler/Roxanne Clarke (Arizona State University) 25 39.48 Unfv' Of_Georg'_a —
def. #34 Dianne Matias/Carine Vermeulen (Southern California) 8-4 26 37.52 | University of Virginia
iQF Wendy Pilecka/Rebecca Rankin (Arizona State University) 27 36.13 Long Beach State University
def. Jessica Shu/Cristina Visico (California) 8-2 28 34.73 | Brigham Young University

SF #1 Alice Barnes/Anne Yelsey (Stanford University)

def. #21 Kady Pooler/Roxanne Clarke (Arizona State University) 8-3 29 3387 University of Michigan
iSF Wendy Pilecka/Rebecca Rankin (Arizona State University) 30 33.53 | University of Tennessee
def. Ashley Joelson/Tracy Lin (UCLA) 8-4 31 33.21 Univ. of lowa
iF Claudia Hirt/Anna Powaska (University of Oregon) 32 3015 Texas A&M University
def. Wendy Pilecka/Rebecca Rankin (Arizona State University) 8-6 -
33 30 Univ. of Maryland
L ) o ) ) . 34 27.81 San Diego State University
i indicates match was in the Invitational Bracket. All other matches were in the championship bracket
with the exception of C (Consolation bracket) 35 27.09 University of Alabama
2006 ROSTER
[ || Om 11m CIIm OO M MM O O [T
Laila Abdala (6) 5-11 Fr. HS San Diego, California (Eastlake HS)
Sabrina Capannolo (1) 6-0 Jr. 2V Las Vegas, Nevada (Silverado HS)
Roxanne Clarke (2) 5-6 Jr. TR Cape Town, South Africa (Florida St)
Jennifer Kaufman 5-5 So. 1v Tucson, Arizona (Catalina Foothills HS)
Jessica Leitch (5) 5-9 Fr. 1v Dallas, Texas (Highland Park HS)
Wendy Pilecka (7) 5-8 Jr. 2V Pribram, Czech Republic (Gymnazium Pribram)
Kady Pooler (3) 6-0 Jr. 2V Laguna Niguel, California (Dana Hills HS)
Rebecca Rankin (4) 5-5 Jr. 2V Purley, Surrey, England (Cheam HS)
Erica Schweyer 5-8 Fr. HS Manhattan Beach, California (Peninsula HS)
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BAYLOR REGIONAL INFORMATION

Ovr. Record Tournament Finish
1986 [21-7 8 Elite 8
|Friday, May 12 1988 [17-11 8 Elite 8
Arizona State (13-8) vs. Texas A&M (15-11) 3 p.m. ng 32‘1(1) ;1 :Weet 12
|Baylor (25-3) vs. Texas Southern (16-7) 6 p.m. - weet
1991 [19-10 10 | Sweet 16
Saturday, May 13 1992 [188 8 Elite 8
|Regional Championship 5p.m. 1993 | 1510 8 Elite 8
1994 [10-11 10 | Sweet 16
1995 [159 9 Elite 8
RESULTS 1096 | 1211 27 | Elite 8
Live results for all matches, both mens and womens, 1997 |15-7 7 Sweet 16
from the Baylor Regional are available online at www. |{1998 [13-7 10 | Sweet 16
1999 |[14-8 11 | Sweet 16
BaylorBears.com
y 2000 |15-8 9 Elite 8
2001 |20-6 7 Elite 8
TICKET INFO: 2002 | 158 9 Sweet 16
There are two ticketing options available for next 2003 |11-11 17 | Sweet 16
week’s NCAA Tournament—a $30.00 reserved all 2006815 36 [Sweet 16
2005 |11-8 29 [Round of 32

session three-day pass or daily ticket purchases (two
women’s matches on Friday, all three matches on Sat- |rournament Field expanded to 64 teams in 1999. Since
urday and Sunday’s men’s match). Tickets purchased then, ASU has only lost before the championship rounds
. . . (Sweet 16) only once and never in the first round.

on a daily basis are priced at $10 for reserved seats,

$5 for adult general admission and $3 for student (un-
|der 18) general admission seating (this includes Baylor
students with ID). For ticketing information, contact the
Baylor Athletic Ticket Office at 254.710.3049.

NCAA EXPERIENCE

ASU has six players with NCAA tournament experience
totaling 20 matches. Here is how they’ve fared over their
careers in NCAA tournament dual play:

Player Singles (Tot, Matches) Doubles (Tot. Matches)

Stanford University welcomes the best men’s and women'’s collegiate

Sabrina Ca pannolo 4_0 (5) 3_1 (5) tennis players this May for the 2006 NCAA Championships. Veteran

coaches and players that have been to Palo Alto know and appreciate the
knowledgeable tennis crowds that pack the Taube Family Tennis Center.
Kady Pooler 3-1(5) 3-1(5) This will be the fifth time the Stanford women’s program will play host to
the NCAA Championships, and the second time that the Stanford men’s
program has hosted the NCAA Championships, although it will be the

Roxan ne CIarke 1'2 (3) 0'3 (3) first time since 1962. This year’s NCAA Championships will feature the
women’s team tournament from May 18-22, with the men’s team tourna-
Wendy Pilecka 0_0 (3) 0_3 (3) ment running concurrently from May 19-23. Both team championships will

be followed by the singles and doubles championships from May 23-28 for
the women and from May 24-29 for the men.

Jessica Leitch 0-1(2) 1-1 (2)
ESPN2 will provide tape delay programming of the team championship
round, with the women'’s title match airing on May 30 and the men’s title

Rebecca Rankin 1-0 (2) 1-1 (2) match airing on May 31.
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ASU IN THE NCAA TOURNAMENT

1985 — Oklahoma City, Okla. (0-1)
USC 8, Arizona State 1

1986 — Austin, Texas (1-1)
Arizona State 5, Clemson 4
USC 5, Arizona State 1

1988 — Los Angeles, Calif. (1-1)
Arizona State 5, Miami (Fla.) 4
Florida 6, Arizona State O

1989 — Gainesville, Fla. (0-1)
USC 7, Arizona State 1

1990 — Gainesville, Fla. (0-1)
Pepperdine 5, Arizona State 1

1991 — Stanford, Calif. (0-1)
Duke b, Arizona State 1

1992 — Stanford, Calif. (1-1)
Arizona State 5, Arizona 2
Texas 5, Arizona State 3

1993 — Gainsville, Fla. (1-1)
Arizona State 5, UCLA 1
Florida 5, Arizona State 1

1994 — Athens, Ga. (0-1)
Kansas 5, Arizona State 3
1995 — Malibu, Calif. (1-1)
Arizona State 5, USC 2
Texas 5, Arizona State 1

1996 — Malibu, Calif. (1-1)
Arizona State 5, San Diego State 4
USC 5, Arizona State 3

1997 — Stanford, Calif. (1-1)
Arizona State 5, Mississippi 1
Florida 5, Arizona State 1

1998 — South Bend, Ind. (0-1)
Mississippi 5, Arizona State 2

1999 — Gainesville, Fla. (2-1)
Arizona State 6, Northern Arizona O
Arizona State 5, Northwestern 2
California 5, Arizona State 4

2000 — Malibu, Calif. (3-1)

Arizona State 6, Army O

Arizona State 6, Mississippi State O
Arizona State 5, Duke 2

Florida 5, Arizona State 3

2001 — Stone Mountain, Ga. (3-1)
Arizona State 7, Massachusetts O
Arizona State 4, South Carolina 2
Arizona State 4, California 2
Stanford 4, Arizona State O

2002 — Stanford, Calif. (2-1)
Arizona State 4, SW Missouri State O
Arizona State 4, Arizona 2

North Carolina 4, Arizona State 1

2003 — Gainesville, Fla. (2-1)
Arizona State 4, Illinois Chicago O
Arizona State 4, Fresno State 2
Florida 4, Arizona State O

2004 — Athens, Ga. (2-1)

Arizona State 4, Louisiana State 1
Arizona State 4, Texas O
Washington 4, Arizona State 2

2005 — Los Angeles, Calif. (1-1)
Arizona State 4, San Diego State O
USC 4, Arizona State O

2005 TOURNAMENT

NCAA Second Round
#2 USC 4, #22 ASU 0
Los Angeles, Calif. - 5/14/05

NCAA First Round

#22 ASU 4, #34 San Diego State 0

Los Angeles, Calif. - 5/13/05

Singles

1. #72 Sabrina Capannolo (ASU) def. Alesya Vidov (SDSU) 6-2, 6-0

2. #69 Dita Hauerlandova (SDSU) vs. Joslynn Burkett (ASU) unf. 4-6, 3-4
3. Kady Pooler (ASU) def.Eliska Krausova (SDSU) 6-3, 7-5

4. Indra Erichsen (SDSU) vs. Jessica Leitch (ASU) unf. 4-6, 4-5

5. Nina Spaeth (SDSU) vs. Lauren Colalillo (ASU) unf. 7-6

6. Rebecca Rankin (ASU) def. Sisse Nielsen (SDSU) 6-2, 6-1

Singles

1. Nicole Leimbach (USC) vs. #72 Sabrina Capannolo (ASU) unf. 7-5, 2-3
. #18 Lindsey Nelson (USC) vs. Joslynn Burkett (ASU) unf. 6-7

. #58 Anca Anastasiu (USC) def. Kady Pooler (ASU) 6-3, 6-3

. #29 Dianne Matias(USC) def. Jessica Leitch (ASU) 6-1, 6-1

. #101 Carine Vermeulen (USC) def. Lauren Colalillo (ASU) 6-1, 6-2

. Judy DeVera (USC) vs. Rebecca Rankin (ASU) unf. 3-6, 0-4

o O~ wWwN

Doubles
1.Indra Erichsen/Dita Hauerlandova (SDSU) vs.
Lauren Colalillo/Kady Pooler (ASU) unf. 5-5
2. Sabrina Capannolo/Jessica Leitch (ASU)
def. Alesya Vidov/Eliska Krausova (SDSU) 8-2
3. Joslynn Burkett/Rebecca Rankin (ASU)
def. Sisse Nielsen/Nina Spaeth (SDSU) 8-4

Doubles
1. Lauren Colalillo/Kady Pooler (ASU) def.
Anca Anastasiu/Lindsey Nelson (USC) 8-2
2. Dianne Matias/Nicole Leimbach
def. Sabrina Capannolo/Jessica Leitch 8-0
3. Carine Vermeulen/Judy DeVera (USC) def.
Joslynn Burkett/Rebecca Rankin 9-8
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Arizona State University Women's Tennis
Arizona State University Season Statistics (Through matches of May 09, 2006)

Overall: 13-8 PAC10: 4-4 Region: 0-O Home: 9-4 Away: 4-4 Neutral: 0-0
vs National ranked: 4-8 vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs Ranked
SINGLES Overall Dual Tour PAC10 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk Lastl0
Laila Abdala........ 23-10 13-6 10-4 5-3 -—- -—- -—- -—- 3-0 10-6 0-2 0-0 w1 7-3
Sabrina Capannolo... 17-19 10-10 7-9 3-5 10-10 --- - -—- -——- -— 3-11 0-0 L1 5-5
Roxanne Clarke...... 25-13 13-7 12-6 4-4 --- 10-5 3-2 -——- - -—- 4-6 0-0 L1 5-5
Jessica Leitch...... 20-12 12-6 8-6 5-3 -—- -—- -—- 1-0 8-5 3-1 0-1 0-0 L1 5-4
Wendy Pilecka....... 6-4 4-3 2-1 0-0 -—— -— -——— 2-3 2-0 -——- 0-1 0-0 L2 6-4
Kady Pooler......... 19-17 11-9 8-8 5-3 1-0 2-4 8-5 -—- -—- -—- 2-8 0-0 w1 5-5
Rebecca Rankin...... 23-12 13-6 10-6 4-4 -—- - 2-0 9-6 2-0 -—- 1-3 0-0 L1 5-5
Erica Schweyer...... 1-6 1-0 0-6 0-0 -—- -—- -—- -—- - 1-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-6
Totals......ovviunn. 134-93 77-47 57-46 26-22 11-10 12-9 13-7 12-9 15-5 14-7 10-32 0-0
Percentage.......... .590 .621 .553 .542 .524 .571 .650 .571 .750 .667 .238 .000
vs Ranked
DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour PAC10 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Streak Lastl0
Laila Abdala/Jessica Leitch........... 3-3 0-1 3-2 0-0 - -—= 0-1 0-0 0-0 L2 3-3
Sabrina Capannolo/Rebecca Rankin...... 9-2 4-1 5-1 0-0 - 2-1 2-0 0-0 0-0 W 3 9-1
Roxanne Clarke/Kady Pooler............ 26-9 13-6 13-3 5-3 13-6 -—= -——- 4-5 0-0 L1 6-4
Sabrina Capannolo/Jessica Leitch...... 9-8 8-6 1-2 6-2 - 8-6 -——- 0-0 0-0 L1 6-4
Laila Abdala/Rebecca Rankin........... 6-4 4-4 2-0 0-1 - -—= 4-4 0-0 0-0 W 2 6-4
Laila Abdala/Sabrina Capannolo........ 3-3 0-0 3-3 0-0 - -—= -——- 0-0 0-0 W 2 3-3
Jessica Leitch/Rebecca Rankin......... 2-1 0-0 2-1 0-0 - -—= -——- 0-0 0-0 L1 2-1
Erica Schweyer/Vana Tomas............. 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 - -—= -——- 0-0 0-0 L2 0-2
Wendy Pilecka/Rebecca Rankin.......... 9-2 4-1 5-1 4-1 - -—= 4-1 0-0 0-0 L1 8-2
Laila Abdala/Wendy Pilecka............ 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 - -—= 0-3 0-0 0-0 L3 0-3
Jessica Leitch/Wendy Pilecka.......... 4-0 4-0 0-0 0-0 - 3-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 W 4 4-0
Laila Abdala/Roxanne Clarke........... 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 -—= -——- 0-0 0-0 w1 1-0
I o= W 3 72-37 38-22 34-15 15-9 14-6 13-7 11-9 4-5 0-0
Percentage........ciiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn .661 .633 .694 .625 .700 .650 .550 .444 .000
Date Opponent Score Overall PAC10 Nation Region
9/30/2005-10/2/2005. Cal Nike Invitational......... A1l Day (Berkeley, CA)
10/4/05-10/9/05..... Riviera ITA All-American Champ A1l Day (Los Angeles, CA)
10/21/05-10/23/05... June Stewart Fall Invitational A1l Day (Nashville, TN)
11/4/05-11/6/05..... ASU Thunderbird Collegiate Inv All Day (Tempe, AZ)
1/13/06-1/15/06..... Freeman Memorial Tennis Champi Al1 Day (Las Vegas, NV)
1/21/2006........... #3 UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS........ W 6-1 1- 0- 0 0- 0- 0O #26
1/28/2006........... #48 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO.. W 5-2 2- 0-0 0-0-0 #26
1/29/2006........... UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-DAVIS W 7-0 3-0-0 0-0-0 #26
2/10/2006........... MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY...... W 7-0 4- 0- 0 0-0-0 #16
2/11/2006........... #43 DENVER. .. ..... ... ... ...t W 7-0 5- 0- 0 0-0-0 #16
2/12/2006........... CAL POLY. ... ..ottt W 7-0 6- 0- 0 0-0-0 #16
2/24/2006........... #4 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA........ L 2-5 6- 1- 0 0-0-0 #17
2/25/2006........... #11 UCLA. . ..o e e L 0-7 6- 2-0 0-0-0 #17
3/3/2006............ at #1 Stanford University........ L 0-4 6- 3-0 0-0-0 #17
3/4/2006............ at #8 California................. L 1-6 6- 4- 0 0-0-0 #17
3/7/2006............ #14 WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY.... W 4-3 7- 4- 0 0-0-0 #21
*3/11/2006........... at #24 University of Oregon...... W 6-1 8- 4-0 1- 0-0 #21
3/18/2006........... #67 UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON..... W 7-0 9-4-0 1- 0- 0 #12
3/25/2006........... #25 UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA..... W 5-2 10- 4- 0 1-0-0 #17
*3/31/2006........... at #16 UCLA. ...t L 1-6 10- 5-0 1- 1- 0 #13
“4/1/2006. . .......... at #3 Southern California........ L 2-5 10- 6- 0 1- 2-0 #13
“4/7/2006. . ... at Washington State University... W 7-0 11- 6- 0 2-2-0 #16
“4/8/2006............ at University of Washington...... W 7-0 12- 6- 0 3- 2- 0 #18
*4/14/2006........... #11 CALIFORNIA................ L 2-5 12-7- 0 3- 3-0 #18
*4/15/2006........... #1 STANFORD UNIVERSITY........ L 1-6 12- 8- 0 3- 4-0 #18
*4/22/2006........... at #35 University of Arizona..... W 5-2 13- 8- 0 4- 4-0 #25
4/27/06-4/30/06..... Pac-10 Championships.......... (0jai California)



Arizona State University Women's Tennis
Arizona State University Team Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 09, 2006)

SINGLES DOUBLES
Date Opponent Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 Natl Rgnl
1/21/2006... #3 UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS........ W 6-1 W L W W W W W W L #26
1/28/2006. .. #48 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO.. W 5-2 W W W L W W L L W #26
1/29/2006. .. UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-DAVIS W 7-0 W W W W W W W W W #26
2/10/2006. .. MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY...... W 7-0 W W W W W W W W W #16
2/11/2006. .. #43 DENVER. . ... ... ... W 7-0 W W W W W W W W W #16
2/12/2006. .. CAL POLY....iviiii ittt W 7-0 W Wr W W W W W W L #16
2/24/2006. .. #4 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA........ L 2-5 L L W L L Lr W L W #17
2/25/2006. .. #11 UCLA. ..o i i e L 0-7 L L L L L L W L L #17
3/3/2006.... at #1 Stanford University........ L 0-4 L L u L u L . . . #17
3/4/2006.... at #8 California................. L 1-6 L L L L W L L W L #17
3/7/2006. ... #14 WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY.... W 4-3 L W L W W W W L L #21
*3/11/2006... at #24 University of Oregon...... W 6-1 L W W W W W W W L #21
3/18/2006. .. #67 UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON..... W 7-0 W W W W W W W W W #12
3/25/2006. .. #25 UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA..... W 5-2 W W L W W W L L W #17
*3/31/2006... at #16 UCLA....... ... ivunrenn.. L 1-6 L W L L L L L W L #13
*4/1/2006.... at #3 Southern California........ L 2-5 L L L L L W W W L #13
*4/7/2006.... at Washington State University... W 7-0 W W W W W W L W W #16
*4/8/2006.... at University of Washington...... W 7-0 W W W W W W W W W #18
*4/14/2006. .. #11 CALIFORNIA................ L 2-5 L L W L W L L L W #18
*4/15/2006. .. #1 STANFORD UNIVERSITY........ L 1-6 L L L W L L W L L #18
*4/22/2006... at #35 University of Arizona..... W 5-2 W L W L W W W W W #25



Arizona State University Women's Tennis
Career Summary (Through matches of May 09, 2006)

SINGLES

Player Season Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 Tour

Laila Abdala........ Totals 23-10 -—- -—- -—- -—- 3-0 10-6 10-4 2006
Sabrina Capannolo... Totals 65-49 19-19 1-0 0-2 2-3 10-4 --- 33-21 2004-06
Roxanne Clarke...... Totals 25-13 --- 10-5 3-2 -—- -—- --- 12-6 2006
Jen Kaufman......... Totals 0-5 -—- -—- -—- -—- -—- -—- 0-5 2005
Jessica Leitch...... Totals 40-28 -—- -—- 3-4 5-4 9-7 3-1 20-12 2005-06
Wendy Pilecka....... Totals 20-31 ---  4-12 0-1 4-6 5-5 -—- 7-7  2004-06
Kady Pooler......... Totals 55-43 1-0 2-4 17-8 5-1 3-2 9-2 18-26 2004-06
Rebecca Rankin...... Totals 50-31 --- -—- 2-0 9-6 3-1 8-3 28-21 2004-06
Erica Schweyer...... Totals 1-6 -—- -—- -—- -—- -—- 1-0 0-6 2006



LaiTla Abdala........
Sabrina Capannolo...
Roxanne Clarke......
Jessica Leitch......
Wendy Pilecka.......
Kady Pooler.........
Rebecca Rankin......
Erica Schweyer......
Vana Tomas..........

Arizona State University Women's Tennis

Career Summary (Through matches of May 09, 2006)

Season
Totals
Totals
Totals
Totals
Totals
Totals
Totals
Totals
Totals

DOUBLES

Total 1 2 3
13-13 1-0 -——- 4-8
56-38 ---  22-12 12-5
27-9 14-6 -——- -—-
33-22 --- 24-11 1-1
36-22 0-2 12-10 13-5
61-33 35-20 --- 1-1
45-23 1-0 2-1 19-11
0-2 -——- -——- -—-
0-2 -——- -——- -—-

2006
2004-06
2006
2005-06
2004-06
2004-06
2004-06
2006
2006



Arizona State University Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 09,

SINGLES

9/30/2005-10/2/2005
9/30/2005-10/2/2005
9/30/2005-10/2/2005
9/30/2005-10/2/2005
9/30/2005-10/2/2005

Team/School

Arizona State University Women's Tennis

vs California...........
Vs
Vs
Vs

\

Pos

University of Arizona....
University of San Francis
University of New Mexico.
Brigham Young University. t-

Laila Abdala

Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)
.... t-32 Marion Ravelojaona
t-C Camelia Todorova
t-C Jenny Sperry
t-C Jennifer Ryba
C Rana E1 Derwy

10/21/05-10/23/05 vs University of Mississippi t-C Claire Conerly
10/21/05-10/23/05 vs Univ. of Wisconsin-Madiso t-C Ali Salomone

10/21/05-10/23/05 vs University of Richmond...

11/4/05-11/6/05
11/4/05-11/6/05
11/4/05-11/6/05
11/4/05-11/6/05
1/13/06-1/15/06

\
VS
\
VS
\

Stanford University......
Northern Arizona Universi
Kansas State University..
Kansas State University..
University of Tennessee..

1/13/06-1/15/06

1/21/2006
1/28/2006
1/29/2006
2/10/2006
2/11/2006
2/24/2006
2/25/2006
3/4/2006
3/7/2006
*3/11/2006
3/18/2006
3/25/2006
*3/31/2006
*4/1/2006
*4/7/2006
*4/8/2006
*4/14/2006
*4/15/2006
*4/22/2006

DOUBLES

9/30/2005
9/30/2005
9/30/2005
10/21/05-
10/21/05-
10/21/05-
10/21/05-
11/4/05-1
11/4/05-1
11/4/05-1
1/13/06-1
1/13/06-1
1/13/06-1
1/21/2006
1/29/2006
2/10/2006
2/12/2006
2/24/2006
2/25/2006
3/4/2006
3/7/2006
*3/11/2006
3/18/2006
3/25/2006
*3/31/2006
*4/1/2006

Team/School

S
VS

at
at
at
at

at
at

at

California........
California........

Vs
#3 UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS...
#48 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEX
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-
MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY.
#43 DENVER...............
#4 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA...

#14 WAKE FOREST UNIVERSIT
#24 University of Oregon.
#67 UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON
#25 UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

#3 Southern California...
Washington State Universi
University of Washington.
#11 CALIFORNIA...........
#1 STANFORD UNIVERSITY...
#35 University of Arizona

Pos

t-f
t-sf

t-32 Xenia Schneider
t-32 Whitney Deason
t-C Katie Schurr

t-C Fernanda Da Valle
t-C Tereza Prochazkova
t-16 Ghizela Schutte
t-sf Linda Tempelfelde
Marija Milic

Lucy Scott

Nancy Mok

AlTlison Fey

Lorinda Boothman
Anca Anastasiu
Anna-Viktoria Lind
Bojana Bobusic
Christine Simpson
Claudia Hirt

Yolandi Terblanche
Camelia Todorova
Anna-Viktoria Lind (90/-)
Judy DeVera
Akesandra Stefanova
AlTison Rainey
Bojana Bobusic

Celia Durkin (35/-)
Tina Razloznik

Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)

Marion Ravelojaona/Claire ITcinkas
Jessica Shu/Cristina Visico

S
VS
S
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

Brigham Young Univ
University of Rich
Vanderbilt Univers
University of Rich
Univ. of Wisconsin
University of Mich
California........
University of Mich
Stanford Universit
Duke University...
vs University of Flor
#3 UNIVERSITY OF TEXA
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFOR
MONTANA STATE UNIVERS

#4 SOUTHERN CALIFORNI
#11 UCLA.............
at #8 California.....
#14 WAKE FOREST UNIVE
at #24 University of
#67 UNIVERSITY OF HOU
#25 UNIVERSITY OF ARI
at #16 UCLA..........
at #3 Southern Califo

t-qf

Hanni Whittenbecker/Rana ET

Pamela Duran/Jelena Zivanovic

Derwy

Caroline Ferrell/Courtney Ulery
Jelena Zivanovic/Xenia Schneider

Ali Salomone/Erin Jobe

Elizabeth Exon/Kara Delicata

Marion Ravelojaona/Claire ITcinkas

Allie Shafner/Lindsey Howard

Alice Barnes/Anne Yelsey
Melissa Mang/Tara Iyer
Nina Suvak/Alex LiTes

Kelly Baritot/Courtney Zauft

Audrey Wingo/Emma Shapiro
Vera Vasileva/Allison Fey
Sheila Lewis/Maria Malec
Judy DeVera/Amanda Fink
Ashley Joelson/Tracy Lin

Stephanie Kusano/Bojana Bobusic
Sierra Poske/Christine Simpson

Anna Powaska/Carmen Seremeta

Vicky Simpson/Sarah Reimer

Kasia Jakowlew/Jessie Rochefort

Ashley Joelson/Tracy Lin
Judy DeVera/Amanda Fink

Singles score

Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Lost
Won
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Doubles score/Partner

Leitch
Leitch

Lost
Won

2-8/Jessica
8-5/Jessica

Won
Won
Lost
Won
Won
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Won
Won
Lost
Won
Won
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Won
Lost
Lost

6-2/Jessica
8-4/Jessica
2-8/Jessica
8-3/Rebecca
8-5/Rebecca
4-8/Sabrina
4-8/Sabrina
8-3/Sabrina
2-8/Sabrina
8-2/Sabrina
8-4/Sabrina

Leitch
Leitch
Leitch
Rankin
Rankin
Capannolo
Capannolo
Capannolo
Capannolo
Capannolo
Capannolo

3-8/Wendy Pilecka

8-3/Rebecca
8-1/Roxanne
5-8/Jessica
8-2/Rebecca
5-8/Rebecca
5-8/Rebecca
5-8/Rebecca
5-8/Rebecca
8-2/Rebecca
8-4/Rebecca

Rankin
Clarke
Leitch
Rankin
Rankin
Rankin
Rankin
Rankin
Rankin
Rankin

1-8/Wendy Pilecka
5-8/Wendy Pilecka

Ranking
Nat/Reg

Ranking
Nat/Reg



Arizona State University Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 09, 2006)

SINGLES

Arizona State University Women's Tennis

Team/School

Sabrina Capannolo

Pos

Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)

9/30/2005-10/2/2005 vs Santa Clara University...
9/30/2005-10/2/2005 vs Duke University......
9/30/2005-10/2/2005 vs California...........

11/4/05-11/6/05
11/4/05-11/6/05
11/4/05-11/6/05
11/4/05-11/6/05
1/13/06-1/15/06
1/13/06-1/15/06

1/13/06-1/15/06

1/21/2006
1/28/2006
2/10/2006
2/11/2006
2/12/2006
2/24/2006
2/25/2006
3/3/2006
3/4/2006
3/7/2006
*3/11/2006
3/18/2006
3/25/2006
*3/31/2006
*4/1/2006
*4/7/2006
*4/8/2006
*4/14/2006
*4/15/2006
*4/22/2006

at
at

at
at
at

at
at

at

4/27/06-4/30/06
4/27/06-4/30/06

vs Purdue University........

vs University
vs University
vs California
vs University
vs University

of Michigan...
of Michigan...
‘of South Carol
of Florida....

vs Stanford University......

#3 UNIVERSITY

OF TEXAS...

1
#48 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEX 1
1

MONTANA STATE
#43 DENVER. ..

#1 Stanford University...

#8 California

#14 WAKE FOREST UNIVERSIT
#24 University of Oregon.
#67 UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON
#25 UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

#3 Southern California...
Washington State Universi

University of

#11 CALIFORNIA...........
#1 STANFORD UNIVERSITY...

UNIVERSITY.

Washington.

#35 University of Arizona 1

vs University
vs California

of Washington.

t-C
t-32

t-16

t-32 Kelly Leathers
t-16 Jennifer Zika
t-qf Stephanie Kusano
10/4/05-10/9/05 vs University of Notre Dame. t-32 Christian Thompson
10/4/05-10/9/05 vs Univ. of Arkansas-Fayette t-64 Vlatka Jovanovic
10/21/05-10/23/05 vs University of Richmond...
10/21/05-10/23/05 vs University of Mississippi t-qf Virginia Tomatis

t-C Pamela Duran

Hala Sufi
Elizabeth Exon
Monica Sly
Claire Ilcinkas
Natasa Vuckovic
Nina Suvak

t-16 Alice Barnes
Kendra Strohm
Maja Kovacek (20/-)
Nuria Lozano
Suzana Maksovic
Samantha Waller

Lindsey Nelson (90/-)

Laura Gordon (33/-)
Amber Liu (9/-)
Suzi Fodor (3/-)
Alex Hirsch (37/-)

Dominika Dieskova (43/-)

Loli Gomez
Stephanie Balzert
Laura Gordon (17/-)
Amanda Fink (7/-)

Ekaterina Burduli (93/-)

Dinka Hadzic
Suzi Fodor (10/-)
Amber Liu (19/-)

Danielle Steinberg (38/-)

t-32 Victoria Brymer
t-16 Suzi Fodor (8/-)

Singles score

Lost

Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Won
Lost
Lost
Won
Won
Lost
Lost
Won
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Arizona State University Women's Tennis

Arizona State University Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 09, 2006)

DOUBLES

9/30/2005
9/30/2005
9/30/2005
9/30/2005
10/21/05-
10/21/05-
10/21/05-
10/21/05-
11/4/05-1
11/4/05-1
11/4/05-1
1/13/06-1
1/13/06-1
1/13/06-1
1/21/2006
1/28/2006
2/10/2006
2/11/2006
2/12/2006
2/24/2006
2/25/2006
3/4/2006
3/7/2006
*3/11/2006
3/18/2006
3/25/2006
*3/31/2006
*4/1/2006
*4/7/2006
*4/8/2006
*4/14/2006
*4/15/2006
*4/22/2006
4/27/06-4

Team/School

S
VS
S
VS
VS
VS
S
VS
S
VS
S
VS
S

University of New
Brigham Young Univ
University of Cali
University of New
Vanderbilt Univers
University of Rich
Univ. of Wisconsin
University of Miss
University of Mich
California........
University of Mich
Stanford Universit
Duke University...
vs University of Flor
#3 UNIVERSITY OF TEXA
#48 UNIVERSITY OF NEW
MONTANA STATE UNIVERS
#43 DENVER...........

#4 SOUTHERN CALIFORNI
#11 UCLA.............
at #8 California.....
#14 WAKE FOREST UNIVE
at #24 University of
#67 UNIVERSITY OF HOU
#25 UNIVERSITY OF ARI
at #16 UCLA..........
at #3 Southern Califo
at Washington State U
at University of Wash
#11 CALIFORNIA.......
#1 STANFORD UNIVERSIT
at #35 University of
vs Stanford Universit

Pos

t-sf
t-qgf
t-16

Sabrina Capannolo

Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)

Maja Kovacek/Iva Gersic

Dolly Chang/Lauren Jones

Ally Muller/Robin Guier

Mackenzie White/Nora Quintal
Liberty Sveke/Maggie Yahner

Jessica Hubbard/Beatrice Grasu
Chelsea Nusslock/Liz Carpenter
Preethi Subramanian/Merry Ellen Henry
Elizabeth Exon/Kara Delicata

Marion Ravelojaona/Claire ITcinkas
Allie Shafner/Lindsey Howard

Alice Barnes/Anne Yelsey

Melissa Mang/Tara Iyer

Nina Suvak/Alex Liles

Petra Dizdar/Marija Milic

Ola Abou-Zekry/Lucy Scott

Katy Clarke/Lisa Clark

Marisa Mechem/Lorinda Boothman
Carol Erickson/Shannon Brady

Dianne Matias/Carine Vermeulen

Alex McGoodwin/ET1izabeth Lumpkin
Claire Ilcinkas/Marion Ravelojaona
Ashlee Davis/Christian Tara

Anna Leksinska/Claudia Hirt

Loli Gomez/Kami Miller

Danielle Steinberg/Camelia Todorova
Anna-Viktoria Lind/Elizabeth Lumpkin
Carine Vermeulen/Dianne Matias
Ekaterina Burduli/Marjolein van de Ven
Tara Simpson/Stephanie Svanfeldt
Bojana Bobusic/Stephanie Kusano
Celia Durkin/Amber Liu

Camelia Todorova/Danielle Steinberg

t-16 Lejla Hodzic/Jessica Nguyen

Ranking
Doubles score/Partner Nat/Reg
Lost 2-8/Rebecca Rankin -/~
Won 8-6/Rebecca Rankin -/-
Won 8-3/Rebecca Rankin -/~
Won 8-6/Rebecca Rankin -/-
Won 8-0/Rebecca Rankin -/~
Won 8-3/Rebecca Rankin -/-
Lost 4-8/Jessica Leitch -/-
Won 8-4/Jessica Leitch -/-
Lost 4-8/Laila Abdala -/-
Lost 4-8/Laila Abdala -/-
Won 8-3/Laila Abdala -/-
Lost 2-8/Laila Abdala -/-
Won 8-2/Laila Abdala -/-
Won 8-4/Laila Abdala -/-
Won 9-7 (3-1)/Rebecca Rankin 34/-
Lost 6-8/Rebecca Rankin 34/-
Won 8-0/Rebecca Rankin 34/-
Won 8-0/Rebecca Rankin 34/-
Won 8-4/Rebecca Rankin 34/-
Lost 1-8/Jessica Leitch -/-
Lost 5-8/Jessica Leitch -/-
Won 8-3/Jessica Leitch -/-
Lost 8-9 (5-7)/Jessica Leitch -/-
Won 8-0/Jessica Leitch -/-
Won 8-2/Jessica Leitch -/-
Lost 2-8/Jessica Leitch -/-
Won 8-4/Jessica Leitch -/-
Won 8-5/Jessica Leitch -/-
Won 8-3/Jessica Leitch -/-
Won 8-2/Jessica Leitch -/-
Lost 6-8/Jessica Leitch -/-
Lost 8-9 (5-7)/Jessica Leitch -/-
Won 8-6/Jessica Leitch -/-
Lost 4-8/Jessica Leitch -/-



Arizona State University Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 09, 2006)

SINGLES

9/30/2005-10/2/2005
9/30/2005-10/2/2005
9/30/2005-10/2/2005
9/30/2005-10/2/2005
9/30/2005-10/2/2005

\S
\
\S
\
\

Arizona State University Women's Tennis

Team/School

Roxanne Clarke

Pos

Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)

Singles score

—
o
n
+
N

University of New Mexico. t-sf Iva Gersic
Texas Christian Universit t-c Anna Sydorska

Sacramento State
California......

t-c
t-c

Svetlana Pimenova
Jessica Shu

Brigham Young University. t-qf Anastasia Surkova

10/21/05-10/23/05 vs Univ. of Wisconsin-Madiso t-qf Morgan Tuttle

10/21/05-10/23/05 vs Vanderbilt University....

t-sf Liberty Sveke

10/21/05-10/23/05 vs University of Mississippi t-f Preethi Subramanian

11/4/05-11/6/05
11/4/05-11/6/05
11/4/05-11/6/05
11/4/05-11/6/05
11/4/05-11/6/05
1/13/06-1/15/06
1/13/06-1/15/06
1/13/06-1/15/06
1/21/2006
1/28/2006
1/29/2006
2/10/2006
2/11/2006
2/12/2006
2/24/2006
2/25/2006
3/3/2006 at
3/4/2006 at
3/7/2006
*3/11/2006 at
3/18/2006
3/25/2006
*3/31/2006 at
*4/1/2006 at

*4/7/2006 at
*4/8/2006 at
*4/14/2006
*4/15/2006

*4/22/2006 at
4/27/06-4/30/06
4/27/06-4/30/06

vs University of Michigan...
vs Kansas State University..
vs University of Michigan...
vs California...............
vs California...............
vs USC.....vviiiiiee et
vs University of Tennessee..
vs Stanford University......

#3 UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS...
#48 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEX
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-
MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY.

2
3
2
2
3
2
3
3
#1 Stanford University... 3
#8 California............ 3
#14 WAKE FOREST UNIVERSIT 2
#24 University of Oregon. 2
#67 UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON 2
#25 UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 2
2

2

2

2

2

#3 Southern California...
Washington State Universi
University of Washington.
#11 CALIFORNIA...........
#1 STANFORD UNIVERSITY... 2
#35 University of Arizona 2

vs University of Washington.
vs Stanford University......

Nina Yaftali
Maria Perevoschikova
Elizabeth Exon
Claire Ilcinkas
Jessica Shu
Judy DeVera
t-32 Victoria Jones
t-16 Theresa Logar
Petra Dizdar
Nora Quintal
Robin Guier
Nicole Luetolf
Rachel Sackmaster
Danon Beatty
Dianne Matias (23/-)
Alex McGoodwin (68/-)
Theresa Logar (11/-)
Cristina Visico (70/-)
Ashlee Davis (49/-)
Anna Powaska
Brianna Bateup
Danielle Steinberg (54/-)
Riza Zalameda (96/-)
Luana Magnani (49/-)
Amy Toth
Victoria Brymer
Suzi Babos (27/-)
Alice Barnes (5/-)
Stephanie Balzert
t-32 Tara Simpson
t-16 Alice Barnes (4/-)

t-c
t-32
t-16

Los
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DOUBLES

9/30/2005
9/30/2005
9/30/2005
10/21/05-
10/21/05-
10/21/05-
10/21/05-
11/4/05-1
11/4/05-1
11/4/05-1
1/13/06-1
1/13/06-1
1/13/06-1
1/21/2006
1/28/2006
1/29/2006
2/10/2006
2/11/2006
2/12/2006
2/24/2006
2/25/2006
3/4/2006
3/7/2006
*3/11/2006
3/18/2006
3/25/2006
*3/31/2006
*4/1/2006
*4/7/2006
*4/8/2006
*4/14/2006
*4/15/2006
*4/22/2006
4/27/06-4
4/27/06-4
4/27/06-4

Arizona State University Women's Tennis
Arizona State University Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 09, 2006)

Team/School

vs Univ. of N.C.-Chap
vs California........
vs University of San

vs University of Miss
vs University of Rich
vs Vanderbilt Univers
vs Univ. of Wisconsin
vs Stanford Universit
vs Kansas State Unive
vs Northern Arizona U
vs Stanford Universit
vs USC...............
vs Stanford Universit
#3 UNIVERSITY OF TEXA
#48 UNIVERSITY OF NEW
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFOR
MONTANA STATE UNIVERS
#43 DENVER...........

#14 WAKE FOREST UNIVE
at #24 University of
#67 UNIVERSITY OF HOU
#25 UNIVERSITY OF ARI
at #16 UCLA..........
at #3 Southern Califo
at Washington State U
at University of Wash
#11 CALIFORNIA.......
#1 STANFORD UNIVERSIT
at #35 University of
vs Washington State U
vs Southern Californi
vs Stanford Universit

Pos

t
t
t

-sf
_qf
-16

-16
_QF
-SF

Roxanne Clarke

Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)

Sara Anundsen/Jenna Long

Bojana Bobusic/Stephanie Kusano
Sarah Oudomvilay/Pichaya Laosirichon
Ksenia Tokarieva/Nika Koukhartchouk
Xenia Schneider/Meghan Wolfgram
Taka Bertrand/Amanda Fish

Kaylan Caiati/Morgan Tuttle

Whitney Deason/Celia Durkin

Olga Klimova/Jessica Simosa

Katie Schurr/Sue McClelland

Alice Barnes/Anne Yelsey

Amanda Fink/Carine Vermeulen
Theresa Logar/Celia Durkin

Mia Marovic/Kendra Strohm

Maja Kovacek/Iva Gersic (3/-)

Ally Muller/Nancy Mok

Vera Vasileva/Allison Fey

Suzana Maksovic/Kyla Iwinski
Samantha Waller/Danon Beatty

Lindsey Nelson/Luana Magnani (24/-)
Laura Gordon/Anna-Viktoria Lind

Suzi Fodor/Suzi Babos (35/-)

Alex Hirsch/Ann Jerman

Dominika Dieskova/Ceci Olivos
Brianna Bateup/Sonja Nikolic
Stephanie Balzert/Juliette Mavroleon
Laura Gordon/Riza Zalameda (34/-)
Luana Magnani/Lindsey Nelson (36/-)
Maria Ring/Amy Toth

Dinka Hadzic/Victoria Brymer

Suzi Fodor/Suzi Babos (19/-)

Alice Barnes/Anne Yelsey (1/-)
Stephanie Balzert/Juliette Mavroleon
Amy Toth/Marjolein van de Ven

Dianne Matias/Carine Vermeulen (34/-)
Alice Barnes/Anne Yelsey (1/-)

Doubles score/Partner

Lost
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Won
Lost
Won
Won
Won
Won
Lost

5-8/Kady
8-1/Kady
8-1/Kady
8-2/Kady
8-2/Kady
8-6/Kady
8-6/Kady
8-6/Kady
8-4/Kady
8-1/Kady
7-9/Kady
8-2/Kady
9-8/Kady

9-8 (6-4)/Kady Pooler

5-8/Kady
8-3/Kady

8-1/Laila Abdala

8-2/Kady
9-7/Kady
8-4/Kady
8-6/Kady
1-8/Kady
8-4/Kady
8-3/Kady
8-1/Kady
3-8/Kady
5-8/Kady
8-2/Kady
7-8/Kady
8-4/Kady
6-8/Kady

9-8 (7-5)/Kady Pooler

8-1/Kady
8-3/Kady
8-4/Kady
3-8/Kady

Pooler
Pooler
Pooler
Pooler
Pooler
Pooler
Pooler
Pooler
Pooler
Pooler
Pooler
Pooler
Pooler

Pooler
Pooler

Pooler
Pooler
Pooler
Pooler
Pooler
Pooler
Pooler
Pooler
Pooler
Pooler
Pooler
Pooler
Pooler
Pooler

Pooler
Pooler
Pooler
Pooler

Ranking
Nat/Reg



SINGLES

9/30/2005-10/2/2005 vs Saint Mary's College.....
9/30/2005-10/2/2005 vs Fresno State.............

Arizona State University Women's Tennis
Arizona State University Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 09, 2006)

Team/School

Jessica Leitch
Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)

t-c Erin Young
t-32 Jacqui Haskett

9/30/2005-10/2/2005 vs Brigham Young University. t-16 Olga Boulytcheva

10/4/05-10/9/05 vs University of Florida....
10/4/05-10/9/05 vs Duke University..........
10/21/05-10/23/05 vs University of Richmond...
10/21/05-10/23/05 vs Vanderbilt University....

t-c Nina Suvak

t-64 Clelia Deltour
Xenia Schneider
Caroline Ferrell

10/21/05-10/23/05 vs Univ. of Wisconsin-Madiso t-32 Chelsea Nusslock

11/4/05-11/6/05 vs University of Michigan...
vs Northern Arizona Universi t-32 Regan Newman
vs University of Michigan...
vs University of Michigan...
#48 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEX
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-
MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY.

11/4/05-11/6/05
11/4/05-11/6/05
11/4/05-11/6/05

1/28/2006
1/29/2006
2/10/2006
2/12/2006
2/24/2006
2/25/2006
3/3/2006
3/7/2006
*3/11/2006
3/18/2006
3/25/2006
*3/31/2006
*4/1/2006
*4/7/2006
*4/8/2006
*4/14/2006
*4/15/2006
*4/22/2006

4/27/06-4/30/06
4/27/06-4/30/06
4/27/06-4/30/06

DOUBLES

9/30/2005
9/30/2005
9/30/2005
10/21/05-
10/21/05-
10/21/05-
10/21/05-
11/4/05-1
11/4/05-1
11/4/05-1
1/28/2006
1/29/2006
2/10/2006
2/11/2006
2/12/2006
2/24/2006
2/25/2006
3/4/2006
3/7/2006
*3/11/2006
3/18/2006
3/25/2006
*3/31/2006
*4/1/2006
*4/7/2006
*4/8/2006
*4/14/2006
*4/15/2006
*4/22/2006
4/27/06-4

t-c Kara Delicata
t-16 Debra Streifler
ETizabeth Exon
Mackenzie White
Yuka Otaka
Katy Clarke

CAL POLY...viiiiiinnnnnnn Shannon Brady
#4 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA... Carine Vermeulen
#11 UCLA......... ..ot ETizabeth Lumpkin

at
#14 WAKE FOREST
at

at
at
at
at

at

Team/School

California........
California........
Brigham Young Univ
Univ. of Wisconsin
University of Rich
Vanderbilt Univers
University of Miss
California........
vs Kansas State Unive
vs University of Mich
#48 UNIVERSITY OF NEW
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFOR
MONTANA STATE UNIVERS
#43 DENVER...........

S
VS
S
VS
S
VS
VS
VS

#14 WAKE FOREST UNIVE
at #24 University of
#67 UNIVERSITY OF HOU
#25 UNIVERSITY OF ARI
at #16 UCLA..........
at #3 Southern Califo
at Washington State U
at University of Wash
#11 CALIFORNIA.......
#1 STANFORD UNIVERSIT
at #35 University of
vs Stanford Universit

#1 Stanford University...

#24 University of Oregon.
#67 UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON
#25 UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

#3 Southern California...
Washington State Universi
University of Washington.
#11 CALIFORNIA..
#1 STANFORD UNIVERSITY...
#35 University of Arizona
vs University of Oregon.....
vs Southern California......
vs California...

6

6

4

6

5

5

6 Celia Durkin (35/-)
UNIVERSIT 5 Sierra Poske

5 Monica Hoz de Vila
5 Vicky Simpson

5 Tina Razloznik

5 ETizabeth Lumpkin

5 Carine Vermeulen

5 Bianca Selaru

5 Melinda Wong

5 Claire Ilcinkas

5 Lejla Hodzic

5 Camelia Todorova

i32 Monica Hoz de Vila
i16 Carine Vermeulen
iQF Claire Ilcinkas

Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)

t-f
t-sf
t-qf

Marion Ravelojaona/Claire ITcinkas
Jessica Shu/Cristina Visico

Hanni Whittenbecker/Rana ET Derwy
Chelsea Nusslock/Liz Carpenter

Pamela Duran/Jelena Zivanovic
Caroline Ferrell/Courtney Ulery
Preethi Subramanian/Merry Ellen Henry
Jessica Shu/Bojana Bobusic

Maria Perevoschikova/Katka Kudlackova
Debra Streifler/Chisako Sugiyama

Nora Quintal/Jennifer Ryba

Robin Guier/Jenna Kappel

Nicole Luetolf/Nuria Lozano

Rachel Sackmaster/Annette Aksdal
Sheila Lewis/Maria Malec

Dianne Matias/Carine Vermeulen

Alex McGoodwin/ET1izabeth Lumpkin
Claire Ilcinkas/Marion Ravelojaona
Ashlee Davis/Christian Tara

Anna Leksinska/Claudia Hirt

Loli Gomez/Kami Miller

Danielle Steinberg/Camelia Todorova
Anna-Viktoria Lind/Elizabeth Lumpkin
Carine Vermeulen/Dianne Matias
Ekaterina Burduli/Marjolein van de Ven
Tara Simpson/Stephanie Svanfeldt
Bojana Bobusic/Stephanie Kusano

Celia Durkin/Amber Liu

Camelia Todorova/Danielle Steinberg
t-16 Lejla Hodzic/Jessica Nguyen

NNNNNNNNNNNNNNWNNNW

Singles score
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Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Lost
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Won
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Lost 1-6, 1-6

Doubl

Lost
Won
Won
Lost
Won
Lost
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Won
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Won
Won
Lost
Won
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost

es score/Partner

2-8/Laila Abdala
8-5/Laila Abdala
6-2/Laila Abdala
4-8/Sabrina Capannolo
8-4/Laila Abdala
2-8/Laila Abdala
8-4/Sabrina Capannolo
8-4/Rebecca Rankin
8-6/Rebecca Rankin
4-8/Rebecca Rankin
8-0/Wendy Pilecka
8-4/Wendy Pilecka
8-5/Wendy Pilecka
8-5/Wendy Pilecka
5-8/Laila Abdala
1-8/Sabrina Capannolo
5-8/Sabrina Capannolo
8-3/Sabrina Capannolo

8-9 (5-7)/Sabrina Capannolo

8-0/Sabrina
8-2/Sabrina
2-8/Sabrina
8-4/Sabrina
8-5/Sabrina
8-3/Sabrina
8-2/Sabrina
6-8/Sabrina

Capannolo
Capannolo
Capannolo
Capannolo
Capannolo
Capannolo
Capannolo
Capannolo

8-9 (5-7)/Sabrina Capannolo

8-6/Sabrina Capannolo
4-8/Sabrina Capannolo

Ranking
Nat/Reg

Ranking
Nat/Reg



Arizona State University Women's Tennis
Arizona State University Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 09, 2006)

Wendy Pilecka

Ranking

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score Nat/Reg

1/13/06-1/15/06 vs University of South Carol t-c Megan McGavock Won 6-2, 6-1 -/-

1/13/06-1/15/06 vs Duke University.......... t-16 Melissa Mang Lost 2-6, 6-7 -/-

1/13/06-1/15/06 vs Stanford University...... t-32 Jessica Leck Won 6-1, 6-2 -/-
1/21/2006 #3 UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS... 5 Ristine Olson Won 6-3, 3-6, 6-2 -/-
1/28/2006 #48 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEX 4 0OTa Abou-Zekry Lost 6-7 (2-4), 2-6 -/-
1/29/2006 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA- 4 Jenna Kappel Won 6-3, 6-1 -/-
2/11/2006 #43 DENVER............... 5 Marisa Mechem Won 6-1, 6-2 -/-
2/12/2006 CAL POLY....vvviiinnnnnnn 4 Sheila Lewis Won 6-2, 6-3 -/-
3/3/2006 at #1 Stanford University... 4 Anne Yelsey (14/-) Lost 1-6, 2-6 -/-
3/4/2006 at #8 California............ 4 Claire Ilcinkas Lost 0-6, 2-6 -/-

Ranking

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/Partner Nat/Reg
1/13/06-1 vs University of Tenn t-sf Victoria Jones/Blakeley Griffith Won 8-4/Rebecca Rankin -/-
1/13/06-1 vs University of Sout t-32 Megan McGavock/Miranda Gutierrez Won 8-2/Rebecca Rankin -/-
1/13/06-1 vs UCLA.............. Alex McGoodwin/Elizabeth Lumpkin Won 8-4/Rebecca Rankin -/-
1/21/2006 #3 UNIVERSITY OF TEXA 3 Kelly Baritot/Courtney Zauft Lost 3-8/Laila Abdala -/-
1/28/2006 #48 UNIVERSITY OF NEW 3 Nora Quintal/Jennifer Ryba Won 8-0/Jessica Leitch -/-
1/29/2006 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFOR 2 Robin Guier/Jenna Kappel Won 8-4/Jessica Leitch -/-
2/10/2006 MONTANA STATE UNIVERS 2 Nicole Luetolf/Nuria Lozano Won 8-5/Jessica Leitch -/-
2/11/2006 #43 DENVER........... 2 Rachel Sackmaster/Annette Aksdal Won 8-5/Jessica Leitch -/-
*3/31/2006 at #16 UCLA.......... 3 Ashley Joelson/Tracy Lin Lost 1-8/Laila Abdala -/-
*4/1/2006 at #3 Southern Califo 3 Judy DeVera/Amanda Fink Lost 5-8/Laila Abdala -/-
*4/7/2006 at Washington State U 3 Aleksandra Cekic/Bianca Selaru Won 8-3/Rebecca Rankin -/-
*4/8/2006 at University of Wash 3 MeTlinda Wong/AlTison Rainey Won 8-2/Rebecca Rankin -/-
*4/14/2006 #11 CALIFORNIA....... 3 Claire ITcinkas/Cristina Visico Won 8-3/Rebecca Rankin -/-
*4/15/2006 #1 STANFORD UNIVERSIT 3 Lejla Hodzic/Jessica Nguyen Lost 5-8/Rebecca Rankin -/-
*4/22/2006 at #35 University of 3 Kasia Jakowlew/Jessie Rochefort Won 8-6/Rebecca Rankin -/-
4/27/06-4 vs California........ iQF Jessica Shu/Cristina Visico Won 8-2/Rebecca Rankin -/-
4/27/06-4 vs UCLA.............. iSF Ashley Joelson/Tracy Lin Won 8-4/Rebecca Rankin -/-
4/27/06-4 vs University of Oreg t-iF Claudia Hirt/Anna Powaska Lost 6-8/Rebecca Rankin -/-



Arizona State University Women's Tennis
Arizona State University Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 09, 2006)

Kady Pooler

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
9/30/2005-10/2/2005 vs University of San Francis t-32 Sarah Oudomvilay Won 6-4, 6-2
9/30/2005-10/2/2005 vs Univ. of N.C.-Chapel Hill t-16 Caitlin Collins Won 6-2, 6-2
9/30/2005-10/2/2005 vs University of New Mexico. t-qf Maja Kovacek Lost 5-7, 2-6
10/4/05-10/9/05 vs University of Notre Dame. t-c Catrina Thompson Lost 1-6, 3-6
10/4/05-10/9/05 vs University of Washington. t-64 Dinka Hadzic Lost 6-0, 4-6, 4-6
10/21/05-10/23/05 vs Univ. of Wisconsin-Madiso Kaylan Caiati Won 6-4, 3-6, 7-6 (1-0)
10/21/05-10/23/05 vs Vanderbilt University.... Taka Bertrand Lost 6-7 (0-3), 1-6
10/21/05-10/23/05 vs University of Richmond... Beatrice Grasu Won 6-2, 3-6, 7-6 (4-0)
11/4/05-11/6/05 vs University of Michigan... t-c Chisako Sugiyama Won 6-2, 6-4
11/4/05-11/6/05 vs Kansas State University.. t-32 Fernanda Da Valle Won 6-1, 6-2
11/4/05-11/6/05 vs University of Michigan... t-16 Lindsey Howard Won 6-2, 6-3
11/4/05-11/6/05 vs University of Michigan... t-qf Nina Yaftali Lost 6-7 (0-5), 6-7 (0-5)
1/13/06-1/15/06 vs Duke University.......... t-32 Tara Iyer Lost 0-6, 3-6
1/13/06-1/15/06 vs University of South Carol t-c Gira Schofield Lost 2-6, 3-6
1/21/2006 #3 UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS... 3 Mia Marovic Won 4-6, 6-4, 6-3
1/28/2006 #48 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEX 2 Iva Gersic (45/-) Won 6-3, 6-2

1/29/2006 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA- 1 Ally Muller Won 6-2, 6-2

2/11/2006 #43 DENVER............... 2 Annette Aksdal Won 7-5, 1-6, 7-6 (7-3)
2/12/2006 CAL POLY......cvviiian. 3 Carol Erickson Won 6-3, 7-5

2/24/2006 #4 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA... 2 Amanda Fink (1/-) Lost 0-6, 5-7

2/25/2006 #11 UCLA. . ... it 2 Tracy Lin (79/-) Lost 3-6, 2-6

3/3/2006 at #1 Stanford University... 2 Alice Barnes (8/-) Lost 0-6, 1-6

3/4/2006 at #8 California............ 2 Suzi Babos (25/-) Lost 3-6, 6-2, 4-6
3/7/2006 #14 WAKE FOREST UNIVERSIT 3 Ann Jerman Lost 3-6, 2-6
*3/11/2006 at #24 University of Oregon. 3 Ceci Olivos Won 7-5, 6-2

3/18/2006 #67 UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON 3 Sonja Nikolic Won 6-1, 7-6 (7-2)
3/25/2006 #25 UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 3 Juliette Mavroleon (112/-) Lost 5-7, 6-7 (3-7)
*3/31/2006 at #16 UCLA....... ... 3 Tracy Lin (38/-) Lost 6-3, 2-6, 0-6
*4/1/2006 at #3 Southern California... 3 Dianne Matias (24/-) Lost 3-6, 6-2, 5-7
*4/7/2006 at Washington State Universi 3 Aleksandra Cekic Won 6-4, 6-4
*4/8/2006 at University of Washington. 3 Tara Simpson Won 6-1, 6-2
*4/14/2006 #11 CALIFORNIA........... 3 Stephanie Kusano Won 6-2, 6-4
*4/15/2006 #1 STANFORD UNIVERSITY... 3 Anne Yelsey (13/-) Lost 6-2, 3-6, 2-6
*4/22/2006 at #35 University of Arizona 3 Juliette Mavroleon (68/-) Won 7-6, 6-3
4/27/06-4/30/06 vs Stanford University...... t-32 Celia Durkin (36/-) Lost 4-6, 5-7
4/27/06-4/30/06 vs Washington State Universi t-C Aleksandra Cekic Won 6-0, 6-2

Ranki

ng

Nat/Reg



DOUBLES

9/30/2005
9/30/2005
9/30/2005
10/21/05-
10/21/05-
10/21/05-
10/21/05-
11/4/05-1
11/4/05-1
11/4/05-1
1/13/06-1
1/13/06-1
1/13/06-1
1/21/2006
1/28/2006
1/29/2006
2/11/2006
2/12/2006
2/24/2006
2/25/2006
3/4/2006
3/7/2006
*3/11/2006
3/18/2006
3/25/2006
*3/31/2006
*4/1/2006
*4/7/2006
*4/8/2006
*4/14/2006
*4/15/2006
*4/22/2006
4/27/06-4
4/27/06-4
4/27/06-4

Arizona State University Women's Tennis
Arizona State University Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 09, 2006)

Team/School

vs Univ. of N.C.-Chap
vs California........
vs University of San

vs University of Miss
vs University of Rich
vs Vanderbilt Univers
vs Univ. of Wisconsin
vs Stanford Universit
vs Kansas State Unive
vs Northern Arizona U
vs Stanford Universit
vs USC...............
vs Stanford Universit
#3 UNIVERSITY OF TEXA
#48 UNIVERSITY OF NEW
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFOR

#14 WAKE FOREST UNIVE
at #24 University of
#67 UNIVERSITY OF HOU
#25 UNIVERSITY OF ARI
at #16 UCLA..........
at #3 Southern Califo
at Washington State U
at University of Wash
#11 CALIFORNIA.......
#1 STANFORD UNIVERSIT
at #35 University of
vs Washington State U
vs Southern Californi
vs Stanford Universit

Pos

t
t
t

-sf
_qf
-16

-16
_QF
-SF

Kady Pooler

Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)

Sara Anundsen/Jenna Long

Bojana Bobusic/Stephanie Kusano
Sarah Oudomvilay/Pichaya Laosirichon
Ksenia Tokarieva/Nika Koukhartchouk
Xenia Schneider/Meghan Wolfgram
Taka Bertrand/Amanda Fish

Kaylan Caiati/Morgan Tuttle

Whitney Deason/Celia Durkin

Olga Klimova/Jessica Simosa

Katie Schurr/Sue McClelland

Alice Barnes/Anne Yelsey

Amanda Fink/Carine Vermeulen

Theresa Logar/Celia Durkin

Mia Marovic/Kendra Strohm

Maja Kovacek/Iva Gersic (3/-)

Ally Muller/Nancy Mok

Suzana Maksovic/Kyla Iwinski
Samantha Waller/Danon Beatty

Lindsey Nelson/Luana Magnani (24/-)
Laura Gordon/Anna-Viktoria Lind

Suzi Fodor/Suzi Babos (35/-)

Alex Hirsch/Ann Jerman

Dominika Dieskova/Ceci OTivos
Brianna Bateup/Sonja Nikolic
Stephanie Balzert/Juliette Mavroleon
Laura Gordon/Riza Zalameda (34/-)
Luana Magnani/Lindsey Nelson (36/-)
Maria Ring/Amy Toth

Dinka Hadzic/Victoria Brymer

Suzi Fodor/Suzi Babos (19/-)

Alice Barnes/Anne Yelsey (1/-)
Stephanie Balzert/Juliette Mavroleon
Amy Toth/Marjolein van de Ven

Dianne Matias/Carine Vermeulen (34/-)
Alice Barnes/Anne Yelsey (1/-)

Doubles score/Partner

Lost
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Won
Lost
Won
Won
Won
Won
Lost

5-8/Roxanne
8-1/Roxanne
8-1/Roxanne
8-2/Roxanne
8-2/Roxanne
8-6/Roxanne
8-6/Roxanne
8-6/Roxanne
8-4/Roxanne
8-1/Roxanne
7-9/Roxanne
8-2/Roxanne
9-8/Roxanne

9-8 (6-4)/Roxanne Clarke

5-8/Roxanne
8-3/Roxanne
8-2/Roxanne
9-7/Roxanne
8-4/Roxanne
8-6/Roxanne
1-8/Roxanne
8-4/Roxanne
8-3/Roxanne
8-1/Roxanne
3-8/Roxanne
5-8/Roxanne
8-2/Roxanne
7-8/Roxanne
8-4/Roxanne
6-8/Roxanne

9-8 (7-5)/Roxanne Clarke

8-1/Roxanne
8-3/Roxanne
8-4/Roxanne
3-8/Roxanne

Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke

Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke

Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke

Ranking
Nat/Reg



SINGLES

9/30/2005-10/2/2005 vs
9/30/2005-10/2/2005 vs
9/30/2005-10/2/2005 vs
9/30/2005-10/2/2005 vs
10/21/05-10/23/05 vs Vanderbilt University....
10/21/05-10/23/05 vs University of Richmond...

Arizona State University Women's Tennis
Arizona State University Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 09, 2006)

Team/School

Rebecca Rankin

Pos

University of New Mexico. t-c Mackenzie White
California...............
University of California- t-32 Ally Muller
Saint Mary's College

t-c Cristina Visico
..... t-16 Kate Harden

t-c Caroline Ferrell
t-c Jessica Hubbard

10/21/05-10/23/05 vs University of Mississippi t-qf Merry Ellen Henry
11/4/05-11/6/05
11/4/05-11/6/05
11/4/05-11/6/05
11/4/05-11/6/05
11/4/05-11/6/05
1/13/06-1/15/06
1/13/06-1/15/06

1/21/2006
1/29/2006
2/10/2006
2/11/2006
2/12/2006
2/24/2006
2/25/2006
3/3/2006
3/4/2006
3/7/2006
*3/11/2006
3/18/2006
3/25/2006
*3/31/2006
*4/1/2006
*4/7/2006
*4/8/2006
*4/14/2006
*4/15/2006
*4/22/2006

at
at

at
at
at

at
at

at

4/27/06-4/30/06
4/27/06-4/30/06

vs University of Michigan.
vs Purdue University........
vs California...............

t-32 Allie Shafner
t-16 Hala Sufi
t-qf Marion Ravelojaona

vs University of Michigan... t-sf Nina Yaftali

vs California...............
vs Stanford University......
vs University of South Carol t-c

#3 UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS...
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-
MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY.
#43 DENVER...............

#1 Stanford University...
#8 California............
#14 WAKE FOREST UNIVERSIT
#24 University of Oregon.
#67 UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON
#25 UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

#3 Southern California...
Washington State Universi
University of Washington.
#11 CALIFORNIA...........
#1 STANFORD UNIVERSITY...
#35 University of Arizona

vs Stanford University......
vs UCLA. ...t

4

t-f Jessica Shu

t-32 Celia Durkin

Laura Ganzer
Courtney Zauft
Audrey Wingo
Vera Vasileva
Kyla Iwinski
Maria Malec
Luana Magnani (48/-)
Ashley Joelson (100/-)
Whitney Deason (64/-)
Jessica Shu
Christian Tara
Carmen Seremeta
Kami Miller
Kasia Jakowlew
Ashley Joelson (111/-)
Anca Anastasiu
Marjolein van de Ven
Stephanie Svanfeldt
Cristina Visico (98/-)
Whitney Deason (41/-)
Kasia Jakowlew

i32 Lejla Hodzic

i16 Anna-Viktoria Lind

Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)

Singles score

Won
Won
Won
Won
Lost 1-6,
Lost 4-6,
Lost 6-

Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Lost

Won 2-6
Lost 2-6
Won 6-2
Won 6-3
Lost 6-4
Won 7-5
Won 6-0
6-0,
6-4,
2-6,
3-6,
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Arizona State University Women's Tennis

Arizona State University Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 09, 2006)

DOUBLES

9/30/2005
9/30/2005
9/30/2005
9/30/2005
10/21/05-
10/21/05-
10/21/05-
10/21/05-
11/4/05-1
11/4/05-1
11/4/05-1
1/13/06-1
1/13/06-1
1/13/06-1
1/21/2006
1/28/2006
1/29/2006
2/10/2006
2/11/2006
2/12/2006
2/24/2006
2/25/2006
3/4/2006
3/7/2006
*3/11/2006
3/18/2006
3/25/2006
*4/7/2006
*4/8/2006
*4/14/2006
*4/15/2006
*4/22/2006
4/27/06-4
4/27/06-4
4/27/06-4

Team/School

S
VS
S
VS
VS
VS
S
VS
S
VS
S
VS
S

University of New
Brigham Young Univ
University of Cali
University of New
Vanderbilt Univers
University of Rich
University of Rich
Univ. of Wisconsin
California........
Kansas State Unive
University of Mich
University of Tenn
University of Sout

vs UCLA..............
#3 UNIVERSITY OF TEXA
#48 UNIVERSITY OF NEW
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFOR
MONTANA STATE UNIVERS

#14 WAKE FOREST UNIVE
at #24 University of
#67 UNIVERSITY OF HOU
#25 UNIVERSITY OF ARI
at Washington State U
at University of Wash
#11 CALIFORNIA.......
#1 STANFORD UNIVERSIT
at #35 University of
vs California........
vs UCLA..............
vs University of Oreg

Pos

t-sf
t-qgf
t-16

WWWWWWWWWWWWNWWWNN

iQF
iSF
t-iF

Rebecca Rankin

Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)

Maja Kovacek/Iva Gersic

Dolly Chang/Lauren Jones

Ally Muller/Robin Guier
Mackenzie White/Nora Quintal
Liberty Sveke/Maggie Yahner
Jessica Hubbard/Beatrice Grasu
Jelena Zivanovic/Xenia Schneider
Ali Salomone/Erin Jobe

Jessica Shu/Bojana Bobusic

Maria Perevoschikova/Katka Kudlackova
Debra Streifler/Chisako Sugiyama
Victoria Jones/Blakeley Griffith
Megan McGavock/Miranda Gutierrez
Alex McGoodwin/Elizabeth Lumpkin
Petra Dizdar/Marija Milic

Ola Abou-Zekry/Lucy Scott

Audrey Wingo/Emma Shapiro

Katy Clarke/Lisa Clark

Marisa Mechem/Lorinda Boothman
Carol Erickson/Shannon Brady
Judy DeVera/Amanda Fink

Ashley Joelson/Tracy Lin
Stephanie Kusano/Bojana Bobusic
Sierra Poske/Christine Simpson
Anna Powaska/Carmen Seremeta
Vicky Simpson/Sarah Reimer

Kasia Jakowlew/Jessie Rochefort
Aleksandra Cekic/Bianca Selaru
Melinda Wong/Allison Rainey
Claire ITcinkas/Cristina Visico
Lejla Hodzic/Jessica Nguyen
Kasia Jakowlew/Jessie Rochefort
Jessica Shu/Cristina Visico
Ashley Joelson/Tracy Lin

Claudia Hirt/Anna Powaska

Ranking
Doubles score/Partner Nat/Reg
Lost 2-8/Sabrina Capannolo -/-
Won 8-6/Sabrina Capannolo -/-
Won 8-3/Sabrina Capannolo -/-
Won 8-6/Sabrina Capannolo -/-
Won 8-0/Sabrina Capannolo -/-
Won 8-3/Sabrina Capannolo -/-
Won 8-3/Laila Abdala -/-
Won 8-5/Laila Abdala -/-
Won 8-4/Jessica Leitch -/-
Won 8-6/Jessica Leitch -/-
Lost 4-8/Jessica Leitch -/-
Won 8-4/Wendy Pilecka -/-
Won 8-2/Wendy Pilecka -/-
Won 8-4/Wendy Pilecka -/-
Won 9-7 (3-1)/Sabrina Capannolo 34/-
Lost 6-8/Sabrina Capannolo 34/-
Won 8-3/Laila Abdala -/-
Won 8-0/Sabrina Capannolo 34/-
Won 8-0/Sabrina Capannolo 34/-
Won 8-4/Sabrina Capannolo 34/-
Won 8-2/Laila Abdala -/-
Lost 5-8/Laila Abdala -/-
Lost 5-8/Laila Abdala -/-
Lost 5-8/Laila Abdala -/-
Lost 5-8/Laila Abdala -/-
Won 8-2/Laila Abdala -/-
Won 8-4/Laila Abdala -/-
Won 8-3/Wendy Pilecka -/-
Won 8-2/Wendy Pilecka -/-
Won 8-3/Wendy Pilecka -/-
Lost 5-8/Wendy Pilecka -/-
Won 8-6/Wendy Pilecka -/-
Won 8-2/Wendy Pilecka -/-
Won 8-4/Wendy Pilecka -/-
Lost 6-8/Wendy Pilecka -/-



SINGLES

11/4/05-11/6/05
11/4/05-11/6/05
11/4/05-11/6/05
11/4/05-11/6/05
1/13/06-1/15/06
1/13/06-1/15/06
2/10/2006

DOUBLES Team/School

11/4/05-1 vs University of Mich
11/4/05-1 vs University of Mich

Team/School

\
VS
\
VS
\
VS

Arizona State University Women's Tennis
Arizona State University Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 09, 2006)

Erica Schweyer

Northern Arizona Universi
University of Michigan...
Northern Arizona Universi
California...............

University of South Carol

MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY. 6

Pos

Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)

Sue McClelTland
Chisako Sugiyama
Regan Newman
Marion Ravelojaona
Cindy Treber

Grace Blakely

Lisa Clark

Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)

Debra Streifler/Chisako Sugiyama
Monica Sly/Nina Yaftali

Singles score

Lost 2-6,
Lost 1-6,
Lost 0-6,
Lost 0-6,
Lost 1-6,
Lost 3-6,

16_

Doubles score/Partner

Lost 3-8/Vana Tomas
Lost 4-8/Vana Tomas

Ranking
Nat/Reg

Ranking
Nat/Reg

_/_
_/_



Arizona State University Women's Tennis
Arizona State University Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 09, 2006)

Vana Tomas

11/4/05-1 vs University of Mich Debra Streifler/Chisako Sugiyama Lost 3-8/Erica Schweyer -/-
11/4/05-1 vs University of Mich Monica Sly/Nina Yaftali Lost 4-8/Erica Schweyer -/-





